CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 119-EE1!
Contract Title: FIRE-SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS RETROFIT AND
ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Extension Award Amount: $700,000
Extension Date: 07/01/07 - 06/30/08

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to establish a contract, with pre-approved
vendors, to purchase fire-suppression system retrofit and additional
services, for various locations. Throughout the term of the bid, as the need
arises, the awarded contractors will be requested to submit proposals for
any single job exceeding the guotation threshold.

Original Award Date: August 17, 2005 — June 30, 2007
Terms of Contract Award and Extension: August 17, 2005 through June 30, 2007, with an
option to extend for two (2) additional one-year

periods and, if needed, an additional ninety (90) days
beyond the expiration date.

Previous Extension Date:  N/A

Previous Extension Amount: N/A

Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: Three (3)
ABA Fire, D.b.a. A-1 Fire Equipment Company

Simplex Grinnell, LP
Triangle Fire, Inc.

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for
an additional one (1) year period, to benefit from continuity of service from
approved vendors. This is a first-time bid for Miami-Dade County Public Schools.
The bid was structured to establish a pool of vendors eligible to quote on the
District’s requirements. The awardees have agreed to extend for an additional
one (1) year period, by letter, on file.






